
 

   

1.1 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 429 Lucas Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 4:28.5 -

2 324 Sanjith Aditya Ragunath
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:29.7 +0:01.2

2 469 Lachlan Ranger
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:29.7 +0:01.2

4 1016 Lucie Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 4:30.2 +0:01.7

5 117 Ovin Angammana
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:30.3 +0:01.8

6 26 Lara Binnie
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:36.0 +0:07.5

7 481 Hugo Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:37.5 +0:09.0

8 228 Tamati Anderton
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:39.4 +0:10.9

9 91 Cooper Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:41.4 +0:12.9

10 92 Emily Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:42.0 +0:13.5

11 329 Hazel Roos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 4:45.5 +0:17.0

12 258 Carter Burt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 4:46.5 +0:18.0

13 48 Callum Incledon
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:47.2 +0:18.7

14 73 Toby Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:48.3 +0:19.8

15 2 Ben Bryant
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 4:52.4 +0:23.9

16 52 Elise Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:53.9 +0:25.4

17 321 Zach Priest
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:58.1 +0:29.6

18 27 Emily Broster
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 4:58.8 +0:30.3

19 63 Eden Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 5:00.2 +0:31.7

20 100 Melody Bazley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:01.1 +0:32.6
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

21 8 Esther Gleeson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU14 F 5:01.4 +0:32.9

22 64 Jasmin Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 5:01.8 +0:33.3

23 393 Toby Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:02.2 +0:33.7

24 99 Maggie Barke
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:02.6 +0:34.1

25 239 Reuben Price
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:08.6 +0:40.1

26 227 Heath Archer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:11.8 +0:43.3

27 189 Winston O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:15.2 +0:46.7

28 260 Campbell Byrne
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:15.9 +0:47.4

29 223 Ellie Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:16.5 +0:48.0

29 408 Annalize Fourie
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:16.5 +0:48.0

31 235 Lennox Matenga
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:17.1 +0:48.6

32 233 Conor Dillon
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:18.7 +0:50.2

33 273 Simone Etsebeth
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:21.4 +0:52.9

34 229 Tiaki Anderton
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:22.1 +0:53.6

35 1033 Zach Ellis
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:22.5 +0:54.0

36 231 Callum Bentley
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:24.0 +0:55.5

37 305 Levi Mckevitt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:25.0 +0:56.5

38 1005 Ahren Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 5:27.0 +0:58.5

39 1014 Jack Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:28.7 +1:00.2

40 284 Taya Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:31.0 +1:02.5

41 232 Leo Carr
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:31.6 +1:03.1

41 627 Azariah Topp
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:31.6 +1:03.1

43 252 Joseph Blumsky
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:32.7 +1:04.2

44 225 Zac Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:37.1 +1:08.6

45 217 Matthias Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:37.9 +1:09.4

46 279 Ruby-Rose Hepi
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:38.1 +1:09.6

47 1029 Hugo Banner
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:40.0 +1:11.5

48 485 Artemis Walker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:42.1 +1:13.6

49 443 Ellie Lorimer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:46.4 +1:17.9

50 332 Austin Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:48.9 +1:20.4

51 253 Jessa Blundell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:53.1 +1:24.6

52 1031 Charlotte Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:55.3 +1:26.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

53 369 Beau Aubry
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:58.8 +1:30.3

54 303 Winston Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:59.0 +1:30.5

55 164 Annabel Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:03.8 +1:35.3

56 207 Carmel Stallard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:06.0 +1:37.5

57 300 Taylor Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:08.4 +1:39.9

58 326 Travis Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 6:20.9 +1:52.4

59 267 Edward Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:24.8 +1:56.3

60 143 Lucy Ellis
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:25.5 +1:57.0

61 1012 Cristelle Joy Busa
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:28.6 +2:00.1

62 654 Hadley Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:30.8 +2:02.3

63 188 Sylvie O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:34.9 +2:06.4

64 291 Hazel Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:37.1 +2:08.6

65 1050 Sadie Scott
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:39.8 +2:11.3

66 602 Rowan Richardson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU12 M 6:40.0 +2:11.5

67 333 Zoe Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:48.7 +2:20.2

68 49 Molly Innes
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 6:52.7 +2:24.2

69 1036 Oliver Leslie
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:00.7 +2:32.2

70 622 Hermione Swift
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:04.8 +2:36.3

71 46 Akira Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:05.3 +2:36.8

72 299 Ruby Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 7:10.4 +2:41.9

73 45 Matilda Hyink
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:22.4 +2:53.9

74 289 Charlotte Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 7:27.2 +2:58.7

75 54 Quinn Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 7:27.8 +2:59.3

76 681 Lorenzo LunaTellechea
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:57.9 +3:29.4

77 506 Heath Cartwright
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:59.1 +3:30.6

78 301 Franklin McDonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:03.0 +3:34.5

79 268 Winston Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:29.5 +4:01.0

80 1035 Cameron Leslie
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:41.7 +4:13.2

81 1058 Amelia Jackson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 8:54.2 +4:25.7

82 680 Federica Luna Tellecheas
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 9:28.6 +5:00.1

83 1020 Alfie Bouzaid
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 13:05.0 +8:36.5

1.1 km Female - Overall
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 1016 Lucie Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 4:30.2 -

2 26 Lara Binnie
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:36.0 +0:05.8

3 92 Emily Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:42.0 +0:11.8

4 329 Hazel Roos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 4:45.5 +0:15.3

5 52 Elise Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:53.9 +0:23.7

6 27 Emily Broster
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 4:58.8 +0:28.6

7 63 Eden Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 5:00.2 +0:30.0

8 100 Melody Bazley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:01.1 +0:30.9

9 8 Esther Gleeson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU14 F 5:01.4 +0:31.2

10 64 Jasmin Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 5:01.8 +0:31.6

11 99 Maggie Barke
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:02.6 +0:32.4

12 223 Ellie Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:16.5 +0:46.3

12 408 Annalize Fourie
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:16.5 +0:46.3

14 273 Simone Etsebeth
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:21.4 +0:51.2

15 284 Taya Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:31.0 +1:00.8

16 279 Ruby-Rose Hepi
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:38.1 +1:07.9

17 485 Artemis Walker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:42.1 +1:11.9

18 443 Ellie Lorimer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:46.4 +1:16.2

19 253 Jessa Blundell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:53.1 +1:22.9

20 1031 Charlotte Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:55.3 +1:25.1

21 164 Annabel Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:03.8 +1:33.6

22 207 Carmel Stallard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:06.0 +1:35.8

23 143 Lucy Ellis
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:25.5 +1:55.3

24 1012 Cristelle Joy Busa
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:28.6 +1:58.4

25 188 Sylvie O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:34.9 +2:04.7

26 291 Hazel Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:37.1 +2:06.9

27 1050 Sadie Scott
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:39.8 +2:09.6

28 333 Zoe Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:48.7 +2:18.5

29 49 Molly Innes
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 6:52.7 +2:22.5

30 622 Hermione Swift
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:04.8 +2:34.6

31 299 Ruby Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 7:10.4 +2:40.2

32 45 Matilda Hyink
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:22.4 +2:52.2
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

33 289 Charlotte Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 7:27.2 +2:57.0

34 54 Quinn Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 7:27.8 +2:57.6

35 1058 Amelia Jackson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 8:54.2 +4:24.0

36 680 Federica Luna Tellecheas
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 9:28.6 +4:58.4

1.1 km Female - WU10

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 284 Taya Hines
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:31.0 -

2 485 Artemis Walker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 5:42.1 +0:11.1

3 164 Annabel Holden
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:03.8 +0:32.8

4 188 Sylvie O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:34.9 +1:03.9

5 333 Zoe Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 6:48.7 +1:17.7

6 299 Ruby Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 7:10.4 +1:39.4

7 289 Charlotte Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU10 F 7:27.2 +1:56.2

8 54 Quinn Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU10 F 7:27.8 +1:56.8

9 1058 Amelia Jackson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 8:54.2 +3:23.2

10 680 Federica Luna Tellecheas
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU10 F 9:28.6 +3:57.6

1.1 km Female - WU12

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 329 Hazel Roos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 4:45.5 -

2 27 Emily Broster
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 4:58.8 +0:13.3

3 63 Eden Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 5:00.2 +0:14.7

4 223 Ellie Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:16.5 +0:31.0

5 273 Simone Etsebeth
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:21.4 +0:35.9

6 279 Ruby-Rose Hepi
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:38.1 +0:52.6

7 253 Jessa Blundell
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 5:53.1 +1:07.6

8 207 Carmel Stallard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:06.0 +1:20.5

9 143 Lucy Ellis
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:25.5 +1:40.0

10 1012 Cristelle Joy Busa
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:28.6 +1:43.1

11 291 Hazel Jahnke
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:37.1 +1:51.6

12 1050 Sadie Scott
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU12 F 6:39.8 +1:54.3

13 49 Molly Innes
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU12 F 6:52.7 +2:07.2
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

14 622 Hermione Swift
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

WU12 F 7:04.8 +2:19.3

1.1 km Female - WU14

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 1016 Lucie Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 4:30.2 -

2 26 Lara Binnie
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:36.0 +0:05.8

3 92 Emily Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:42.0 +0:11.8

4 52 Elise Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 4:53.9 +0:23.7

5 100 Melody Bazley
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:01.1 +0:30.9

6 8 Esther Gleeson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU14 F 5:01.4 +0:31.2

7 64 Jasmin Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 5:01.8 +0:31.6

8 99 Maggie Barke
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:02.6 +0:32.4

9 408 Annalize Fourie
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:16.5 +0:46.3

10 443 Ellie Lorimer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:46.4 +1:16.2

11 1031 Charlotte Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

WU14 F 5:55.3 +1:25.1

12 45 Matilda Hyink
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU14 F 7:22.4 +2:52.2

1.1 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 429 Lucas Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 4:28.5 -

2 324 Sanjith Aditya Ragunath
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:29.7 +0:01.2

2 469 Lachlan Ranger
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:29.7 +0:01.2

4 117 Ovin Angammana
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:30.3 +0:01.8

5 481 Hugo Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:37.5 +0:09.0

6 228 Tamati Anderton
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:39.4 +0:10.9

7 91 Cooper Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:41.4 +0:12.9

8 258 Carter Burt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 4:46.5 +0:18.0

9 48 Callum Incledon
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:47.2 +0:18.7

10 73 Toby Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:48.3 +0:19.8

11 2 Ben Bryant
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 4:52.4 +0:23.9

12 321 Zach Priest
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:58.1 +0:29.6

13 393 Toby Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:02.2 +0:33.7

14 239 Reuben Price
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:08.6 +0:40.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

15 227 Heath Archer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:11.8 +0:43.3

16 189 Winston O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:15.2 +0:46.7

17 260 Campbell Byrne
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:15.9 +0:47.4

18 235 Lennox Matenga
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:17.1 +0:48.6

19 233 Conor Dillon
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:18.7 +0:50.2

20 229 Tiaki Anderton
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:22.1 +0:53.6

21 1033 Zach Ellis
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:22.5 +0:54.0

22 231 Callum Bentley
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:24.0 +0:55.5

23 305 Levi Mckevitt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:25.0 +0:56.5

24 1005 Ahren Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 5:27.0 +0:58.5

25 1014 Jack Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:28.7 +1:00.2

26 232 Leo Carr
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:31.6 +1:03.1

26 627 Azariah Topp
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:31.6 +1:03.1

28 252 Joseph Blumsky
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:32.7 +1:04.2

29 225 Zac Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:37.1 +1:08.6

30 217 Matthias Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:37.9 +1:09.4

31 1029 Hugo Banner
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:40.0 +1:11.5

32 332 Austin Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:48.9 +1:20.4

33 369 Beau Aubry
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:58.8 +1:30.3

34 303 Winston Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:59.0 +1:30.5

35 300 Taylor Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:08.4 +1:39.9

36 326 Travis Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 6:20.9 +1:52.4

37 267 Edward Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:24.8 +1:56.3

38 654 Hadley Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:30.8 +2:02.3

39 602 Rowan Richardson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU12 M 6:40.0 +2:11.5

40 1036 Oliver Leslie
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:00.7 +2:32.2

41 46 Akira Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:05.3 +2:36.8

42 681 Lorenzo LunaTellechea
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:57.9 +3:29.4

43 506 Heath Cartwright
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:59.1 +3:30.6

44 301 Franklin McDonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:03.0 +3:34.5

45 268 Winston Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:29.5 +4:01.0

46 1035 Cameron Leslie
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:41.7 +4:13.2
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

47 1020 Alfie Bouzaid
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 13:05.0 +8:36.5

1.1 km Male - MU10

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 305 Levi Mckevitt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:25.0 -

2 1014 Jack Thomson
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:28.7 +0:03.7

3 225 Zac Wallace
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:37.1 +0:12.1

4 369 Beau Aubry
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 5:58.8 +0:33.8

5 300 Taylor Mathews
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:08.4 +0:43.4

6 267 Edward Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:24.8 +0:59.8

7 654 Hadley Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 6:30.8 +1:05.8

8 681 Lorenzo LunaTellechea
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:57.9 +2:32.9

9 506 Heath Cartwright
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU10 M 7:59.1 +2:34.1

10 301 Franklin McDonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:03.0 +2:38.0

11 268 Winston Colliar
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:29.5 +3:04.5

12 1035 Cameron Leslie
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU10 M 8:41.7 +3:16.7

13 1020 Alfie Bouzaid
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU10 M 13:05.0 +7:40.0

1.1 km Male - MU12

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 91 Cooper Williams
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:41.4 -

2 258 Carter Burt
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 4:46.5 +0:05.1

3 48 Callum Incledon
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:47.2 +0:05.8

4 73 Toby Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 4:48.3 +0:06.9

5 2 Ben Bryant
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

MU12 M 4:52.4 +0:11.0

6 393 Toby Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:02.2 +0:20.8

7 260 Campbell Byrne
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:15.9 +0:34.5

8 235 Lennox Matenga
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:17.1 +0:35.7

9 229 Tiaki Anderton
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:22.1 +0:40.7

10 1033 Zach Ellis
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:22.5 +0:41.1

11 231 Callum Bentley
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:24.0 +0:42.6

12 1005 Ahren Ranchod
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 5:27.0 +0:45.6

13 232 Leo Carr
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:31.6 +0:50.2
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

13 627 Azariah Topp
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:31.6 +0:50.2

15 217 Matthias Tonkin
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:37.9 +0:56.5

16 332 Austin Spence
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:48.9 +1:07.5

17 303 Winston Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 5:59.0 +1:17.6

18 326 Travis Robertson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 6:20.9 +1:39.5

19 602 Rowan Richardson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU12 M 6:40.0 +1:58.6

20 1036 Oliver Leslie
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU12 M 7:00.7 +2:19.3

21 46 Akira Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU12 M 7:05.3 +2:23.9

1.1 km Male - MU14

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 324 Sanjith Aditya Ragunath
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:29.7 -

1 469 Lachlan Ranger
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:29.7 -

3 117 Ovin Angammana
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:30.3 +0:00.6

4 481 Hugo Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:37.5 +0:07.8

5 228 Tamati Anderton
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:39.4 +0:09.7

6 321 Zach Priest
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 4:58.1 +0:28.4

7 239 Reuben Price
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:08.6 +0:38.9

8 227 Heath Archer
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:11.8 +0:42.1

9 189 Winston O'Brien
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:15.2 +0:45.5

10 233 Conor Dillon
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:18.7 +0:49.0

11 252 Joseph Blumsky
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:32.7 +1:03.0

12 1029 Hugo Banner
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU14 M 5:40.0 +1:10.3

1.1 km Male - MU16

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 429 Lucas Kendrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 4:28.5 -

3 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 585 Joe Martin
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU20 M 10:36.5 -

2 319 Max Poland
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU20 M 10:49.8 +0:13.3

3 341 Bair Waldrom
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 12:00.7 +1:24.2

4 451 Robert MccGuigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 12:20.4 +1:43.9
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

5 78 Gokul Sadguna
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 12:30.4 +1:53.9

6 24 Jacob Anderson-Wallace
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU20 M 12:54.7 +2:18.2

7 1009 Bailey Rollo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU18 M 12:57.4 +2:20.9

8 152 David Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 13:12.0 +2:35.5

9 142 Joel Ellis
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 13:13.8 +2:37.3

10 1041 Alex Wilton
Victoria University Athletic Club 

MU20 M 13:16.5 +2:40.0

11 6 Brooke Duffy
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU16 F 13:23.2 +2:46.7

12 41 Reuben Hayne
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:49.5 +3:13.0

13 454 Kingsley Mcguigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:12.6 +3:36.1

14 155 Eva Green
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 14:27.2 +3:50.7

15 1032 Hugo Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:44.1 +4:07.6

16 1040 Maya Postrzygacz
Victoria University Athletic Club 

WU20 F 14:44.7 +4:08.2

17 1094 Kyle Mason
Trentham 

MU16 M 16:01.8 +5:25.3

18 47 Kokoro Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU16 F 17:10.7 +6:34.2

3 km Female - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 6 Brooke Duffy
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU16 F 13:23.2 -

2 155 Eva Green
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 14:27.2 +1:04.0

3 1040 Maya Postrzygacz
Victoria University Athletic Club 

WU20 F 14:44.7 +1:21.5

4 47 Kokoro Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU16 F 17:10.7 +3:47.5

3 km Female - WU16

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 6 Brooke Duffy
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

WU16 F 13:23.2 -

2 47 Kokoro Imazu
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

WU16 F 17:10.7 +3:47.5

3 km Female - WU18

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 155 Eva Green
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

WU18 F 14:27.2 -

3 km Female - WU20

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 1040 Maya Postrzygacz
Victoria University Athletic Club 

WU20 F 14:44.7 -
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3 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 585 Joe Martin
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU20 M 10:36.5 -

2 319 Max Poland
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU20 M 10:49.8 +0:13.3

3 341 Bair Waldrom
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 12:00.7 +1:24.2

4 451 Robert MccGuigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 12:20.4 +1:43.9

5 78 Gokul Sadguna
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 12:30.4 +1:53.9

6 24 Jacob Anderson-Wallace
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU20 M 12:54.7 +2:18.2

7 1009 Bailey Rollo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU18 M 12:57.4 +2:20.9

8 152 David Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 13:12.0 +2:35.5

9 142 Joel Ellis
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 13:13.8 +2:37.3

10 1041 Alex Wilton
Victoria University Athletic Club 

MU20 M 13:16.5 +2:40.0

11 41 Reuben Hayne
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:49.5 +3:13.0

12 454 Kingsley Mcguigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:12.6 +3:36.1

13 1032 Hugo Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:44.1 +4:07.6

14 1094 Kyle Mason
Trentham 

MU16 M 16:01.8 +5:25.3

3 km Male - MU14

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 142 Joel Ellis
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU14 M 13:13.8 -

3 km Male - MU16

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 341 Bair Waldrom
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 12:00.7 -

2 78 Gokul Sadguna
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 12:30.4 +0:29.7

3 41 Reuben Hayne
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU16 M 13:49.5 +1:48.8

4 454 Kingsley Mcguigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:12.6 +2:11.9

5 1032 Hugo Boyd
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU16 M 14:44.1 +2:43.4

6 1094 Kyle Mason
Trentham 

MU16 M 16:01.8 +4:01.1

3 km Male - MU18

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 1009 Bailey Rollo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU18 M 12:57.4 -

3 km Male - MU20
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 585 Joe Martin
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

MU20 M 10:36.5 -

2 319 Max Poland
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

MU20 M 10:49.8 +0:13.3

3 451 Robert MccGuigan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 12:20.4 +1:43.9

4 24 Jacob Anderson-Wallace
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

MU20 M 12:54.7 +2:18.2

5 152 David Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

MU20 M 13:12.0 +2:35.5

6 1041 Alex Wilton
Victoria University Athletic Club 

MU20 M 13:16.5 +2:40.0

5 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 420 Paul Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 22:35.9 -

2 679 Valentino Luna Hernandez
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

NC5 M 22:43.0 +0:07.1

3 633 Madeleine Watson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 23:33.9 +0:58.0

4 502 Mel Brandon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 23:39.9 +1:04.0

5 460 Kumiko Otani
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 23:47.2 +1:11.3

6 571 David Kettles
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 23:55.3 +1:19.4

7 179 Deborah Lynch
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:15.0 +1:39.1

8 214 Catriona Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 24:15.2 +1:39.3

9 413 Margot Gibson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:22.4 +1:46.5

10 295 Madeline Keown
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 24:31.6 +1:55.7

11 3 Graeme Butcher
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 24:43.5 +2:07.6

12 256 Phil Broughton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

NC5 M 24:46.0 +2:10.1

13 397 Ella Creagh
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:54.9 +2:19.0

14 172 Katie Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 25:29.2 +2:53.3

15 385 Charlotte Carpenter
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 26:18.2 +3:42.3

16 401 Bridget Douglas
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 26:23.1 +3:47.2

17 488 Kelvin Wong
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 26:27.2 +3:51.3

18 298 Stephen Mair
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 26:34.8 +3:58.9

19 417 Natalie Hardaker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 26:37.6 +4:01.7

20 480 Callum Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

NC5 M 26:44.5 +4:08.6

21 453 Sally McGrandle
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 26:45.1 +4:09.2

22 526 Megan Fahey
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 26:47.6 +4:11.7

23 498 Emma Bassett
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 26:50.1 +4:14.2

24 478 Miranda Spencer SW F 26:59.7 +4:23.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

25 671 Johanna Milius
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 27:18.3 +4:42.4

26 644 Karl Van Polanen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 27:18.4 +4:42.5

27 503 Amanda Broughton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 27:22.9 +4:47.0

28 88 William Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 27:28.0 +4:52.1

29 1055 Sophie Whelan
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 28:12.5 +5:36.6

30 37 Richard Griffith
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

NC5 M 28:12.6 +5:36.7

31 614 Alice Sowry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 28:15.7 +5:39.8

32 128 Keith Chapman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 28:34.1 +5:58.2

33 517 Michael Cummins
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 28:48.5 +6:12.6

34 302 Shar Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 29:00.8 +6:24.9

35 523 Guy Dryden
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 29:42.8 +7:06.9

36 563 Jim Jones
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

NC5 M 29:46.9 +7:11.0

37 611 Emily Solsberg
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 29:53.0 +7:17.1

38 343 Bethany Walker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 30:00.2 +7:24.3

39 210 Anita Tan
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 30:04.9 +7:29.0

40 410 Peter Frawley
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 30:06.8 +7:30.9

41 647 Lucy Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 30:08.5 +7:32.6

42 192 Marie Pugh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:09.9 +7:34.0

43 632 Glen Wallis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 30:23.8 +7:47.9

44 199 Jan Sheppard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:38.1 +8:02.2

45 557 Emma Jackson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 30:38.2 +8:02.3

46 137 Melissa Crompton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:40.8 +8:04.9

47 36 Marian Goodwin
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 30:49.5 +8:13.6

48 421 Victoria Humphries
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 30:57.5 +8:21.6

49 18 Tony Price
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M65 M 30:57.7 +8:21.8

50 458 Tim Murchland
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 31:00.0 +8:24.1

51 1019 Bruce Atmore
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 31:32.7 +8:56.8

52 367 Alan Carman
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

M60 M 31:42.5 +9:06.6

53 510 Marshall Clark
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 31:45.6 +9:09.7

54 641 michael duthie
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 32:18.8 +9:42.9

55 87 Vanessa Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 32:24.6 +9:48.7
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

56 655 Bruce Stewart
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 32:42.3 +10:06.4

57 575 Kath Littler
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 32:46.2 +10:10.3

58 617 Danielle Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 32:54.5 +10:18.6

59 135 Sheryne Coverdale
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 33:19.1 +10:43.2

60 16 Lloyd Millar
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 33:33.6 +10:57.7

61 616 Hannah Stephen
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 34:03.6 +11:27.7

62 396 Peter Corbett
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 34:04.1 +11:28.2

63 465 Neil Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 34:28.6 +11:52.7

64 113 Judith Taylor
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

W65 F 34:55.4 +12:19.5

65 667 Tony Dawbin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 35:19.5 +12:43.6

66 673 Peter Wood
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 36:00.3 +13:24.4

67 23 Frances Spite
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W65 F 36:00.5 +13:24.6

68 1004 Shazia Khan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SW F 36:20.2 +13:44.3

69 534 John Gardiner
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 36:23.2 +13:47.3

70 4 Norman Chu
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 36:49.7 +14:13.8

71 561 Christine Jones
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 36:51.9 +14:16.0

72 12 Ray Haste
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 37:38.2 +15:02.3

73 191 Denise Pilcher
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 37:52.1 +15:16.2

74 547 Beverley Hodge
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 38:55.7 +16:19.8

75 504 Kirsty Burnett
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 39:17.7 +16:41.8

76 204 Jean Skilton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 39:20.7 +16:44.8

77 656 Kevin Thompson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 39:35.2 +16:59.3

78 649 Julie Klein
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 40:11.0 +17:35.1

79 642 David Farlow
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 40:33.3 +17:57.4

80 101 Stephen Blum
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M65 M 40:51.2 +18:15.3

81 21 Megan Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W50 F 41:06.2 +18:30.3

82 560 Claire Jennings
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 41:21.8 +18:45.9

83 1001 Jim Sutton
Aurora Harriers 

M70 M 41:31.2 +18:55.3

84 520 Loretta Desourdy
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 42:24.3 +19:48.4

5 km Female - Overall
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 633 Madeleine Watson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 23:33.9 -

2 502 Mel Brandon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 23:39.9 +0:06.0

3 460 Kumiko Otani
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 23:47.2 +0:13.3

4 179 Deborah Lynch
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:15.0 +0:41.1

5 214 Catriona Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 24:15.2 +0:41.3

6 413 Margot Gibson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:22.4 +0:48.5

7 295 Madeline Keown
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 24:31.6 +0:57.7

8 397 Ella Creagh
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:54.9 +1:21.0

9 172 Katie Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 25:29.2 +1:55.3

10 385 Charlotte Carpenter
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 26:18.2 +2:44.3

11 401 Bridget Douglas
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 26:23.1 +2:49.2

12 417 Natalie Hardaker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 26:37.6 +3:03.7

13 453 Sally McGrandle
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 26:45.1 +3:11.2

14 526 Megan Fahey
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 26:47.6 +3:13.7

15 498 Emma Bassett
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 26:50.1 +3:16.2

16 478 Miranda Spencer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 26:59.7 +3:25.8

17 671 Johanna Milius
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 27:18.3 +3:44.4

18 503 Amanda Broughton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 27:22.9 +3:49.0

19 1055 Sophie Whelan
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 28:12.5 +4:38.6

20 614 Alice Sowry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 28:15.7 +4:41.8

21 302 Shar Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 29:00.8 +5:26.9

22 611 Emily Solsberg
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 29:53.0 +6:19.1

23 343 Bethany Walker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 30:00.2 +6:26.3

24 210 Anita Tan
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 30:04.9 +6:31.0

25 647 Lucy Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 30:08.5 +6:34.6

26 192 Marie Pugh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:09.9 +6:36.0

27 199 Jan Sheppard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:38.1 +7:04.2

28 557 Emma Jackson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 30:38.2 +7:04.3

29 137 Melissa Crompton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:40.8 +7:06.9

30 36 Marian Goodwin
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 30:49.5 +7:15.6

31 421 Victoria Humphries
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 30:57.5 +7:23.6

32 87 Vanessa Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 32:24.6 +8:50.7
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

33 575 Kath Littler
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 32:46.2 +9:12.3

34 617 Danielle Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 32:54.5 +9:20.6

35 135 Sheryne Coverdale
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 33:19.1 +9:45.2

36 616 Hannah Stephen
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 34:03.6 +10:29.7

37 113 Judith Taylor
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

W65 F 34:55.4 +11:21.5

38 23 Frances Spite
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W65 F 36:00.5 +12:26.6

39 1004 Shazia Khan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SW F 36:20.2 +12:46.3

40 561 Christine Jones
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 36:51.9 +13:18.0

41 191 Denise Pilcher
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 37:52.1 +14:18.2

42 547 Beverley Hodge
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 38:55.7 +15:21.8

43 504 Kirsty Burnett
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 39:17.7 +15:43.8

44 204 Jean Skilton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 39:20.7 +15:46.8

45 649 Julie Klein
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 40:11.0 +16:37.1

46 21 Megan Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W50 F 41:06.2 +17:32.3

47 560 Claire Jennings
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 41:21.8 +17:47.9

48 520 Loretta Desourdy
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 42:24.3 +18:50.4

5 km Female - SW

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 633 Madeleine Watson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 23:33.9 -

2 460 Kumiko Otani
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 23:47.2 +0:13.3

3 179 Deborah Lynch
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:15.0 +0:41.1

4 413 Margot Gibson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:22.4 +0:48.5

5 295 Madeline Keown
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 24:31.6 +0:57.7

6 397 Ella Creagh
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 24:54.9 +1:21.0

7 385 Charlotte Carpenter
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 26:18.2 +2:44.3

8 526 Megan Fahey
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 26:47.6 +3:13.7

9 478 Miranda Spencer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 26:59.7 +3:25.8

10 671 Johanna Milius
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 27:18.3 +3:44.4

11 1055 Sophie Whelan
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 28:12.5 +4:38.6

12 614 Alice Sowry
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 28:15.7 +4:41.8

13 343 Bethany Walker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SW F 30:00.2 +6:26.3
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

14 647 Lucy Borlase
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

SW F 30:08.5 +6:34.6

15 617 Danielle Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SW F 32:54.5 +9:20.6

16 1004 Shazia Khan
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SW F 36:20.2 +12:46.3

5 km Female - W35

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 502 Mel Brandon
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 23:39.9 -

2 214 Catriona Thurston
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 24:15.2 +0:35.3

3 417 Natalie Hardaker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 26:37.6 +2:57.7

4 453 Sally McGrandle
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 26:45.1 +3:05.2

5 498 Emma Bassett
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 26:50.1 +3:10.2

6 503 Amanda Broughton
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 27:22.9 +3:43.0

7 302 Shar Mcdonald
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

W35 F 29:00.8 +5:20.9

8 611 Emily Solsberg
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 29:53.0 +6:13.1

9 210 Anita Tan
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W35 F 30:04.9 +6:25.0

10 557 Emma Jackson
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 30:38.2 +6:58.3

11 575 Kath Littler
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 32:46.2 +9:06.3

12 616 Hannah Stephen
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W35 F 34:03.6 +10:23.7

5 km Female - W50

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 172 Katie Jenkins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 25:29.2 -

2 401 Bridget Douglas
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 26:23.1 +0:53.9

3 192 Marie Pugh
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:09.9 +4:40.7

4 199 Jan Sheppard
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:38.1 +5:08.9

5 137 Melissa Crompton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 30:40.8 +5:11.6

6 649 Julie Klein
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W50 F 40:11.0 +14:41.8

7 21 Megan Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W50 F 41:06.2 +15:37.0

5 km Female - W60

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 36 Marian Goodwin
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 30:49.5 -

2 421 Victoria Humphries
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 30:57.5 +0:08.0

3 87 Vanessa Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

W60 F 32:24.6 +1:35.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

4 191 Denise Pilcher
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W60 F 37:52.1 +7:02.6

5 504 Kirsty Burnett
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 39:17.7 +8:28.2

6 560 Claire Jennings
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W60 F 41:21.8 +10:32.3

5 km Female - W65

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 135 Sheryne Coverdale
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 33:19.1 -

2 113 Judith Taylor
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

W65 F 34:55.4 +1:36.3

3 23 Frances Spite
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

W65 F 36:00.5 +2:41.4

4 547 Beverley Hodge
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W65 F 38:55.7 +5:36.6

5 204 Jean Skilton
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

W65 F 39:20.7 +6:01.6

5 km Female - W70

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 561 Christine Jones
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 36:51.9 -

2 520 Loretta Desourdy
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

W70 F 42:24.3 +5:32.4

5 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 420 Paul Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 22:35.9 -

2 679 Valentino Luna Hernandez
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

NC5 M 22:43.0 +0:07.1

3 571 David Kettles
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 23:55.3 +1:19.4

4 3 Graeme Butcher
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 24:43.5 +2:07.6

5 256 Phil Broughton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

NC5 M 24:46.0 +2:10.1

6 488 Kelvin Wong
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 26:27.2 +3:51.3

7 298 Stephen Mair
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 26:34.8 +3:58.9

8 480 Callum Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

NC5 M 26:44.5 +4:08.6

9 644 Karl Van Polanen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 27:18.4 +4:42.5

10 88 William Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 27:28.0 +4:52.1

11 37 Richard Griffith
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

NC5 M 28:12.6 +5:36.7

12 128 Keith Chapman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 28:34.1 +5:58.2

13 517 Michael Cummins
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 28:48.5 +6:12.6

14 523 Guy Dryden
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 29:42.8 +7:06.9

15 563 Jim Jones
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

NC5 M 29:46.9 +7:11.0
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

16 410 Peter Frawley
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 30:06.8 +7:30.9

17 632 Glen Wallis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 30:23.8 +7:47.9

18 18 Tony Price
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M65 M 30:57.7 +8:21.8

19 458 Tim Murchland
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 31:00.0 +8:24.1

20 1019 Bruce Atmore
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 31:32.7 +8:56.8

21 367 Alan Carman
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

M60 M 31:42.5 +9:06.6

22 510 Marshall Clark
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 31:45.6 +9:09.7

23 641 michael duthie
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 32:18.8 +9:42.9

24 655 Bruce Stewart
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 32:42.3 +10:06.4

25 16 Lloyd Millar
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 33:33.6 +10:57.7

26 396 Peter Corbett
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 34:04.1 +11:28.2

27 465 Neil Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 34:28.6 +11:52.7

28 667 Tony Dawbin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 35:19.5 +12:43.6

29 673 Peter Wood
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 36:00.3 +13:24.4

30 534 John Gardiner
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 36:23.2 +13:47.3

31 4 Norman Chu
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 36:49.7 +14:13.8

32 12 Ray Haste
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 37:38.2 +15:02.3

33 656 Kevin Thompson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 39:35.2 +16:59.3

34 642 David Farlow
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 40:33.3 +17:57.4

35 101 Stephen Blum
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M65 M 40:51.2 +18:15.3

36 1001 Jim Sutton
Aurora Harriers 

M70 M 41:31.2 +18:55.3

5 km Male - M60

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 420 Paul Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 22:35.9 -

2 571 David Kettles
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 23:55.3 +1:19.4

3 3 Graeme Butcher
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 24:43.5 +2:07.6

4 488 Kelvin Wong
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 26:27.2 +3:51.3

5 298 Stephen Mair
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 26:34.8 +3:58.9

6 644 Karl Van Polanen
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 27:18.4 +4:42.5

7 88 William Trompetter
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M60 M 27:28.0 +4:52.1

8 523 Guy Dryden
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 29:42.8 +7:06.9
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

9 410 Peter Frawley
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 30:06.8 +7:30.9

10 632 Glen Wallis
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M60 M 30:23.8 +7:47.9

11 1019 Bruce Atmore
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 31:32.7 +8:56.8

12 367 Alan Carman
Wainuiomata Athletic and Harrier Club In 

M60 M 31:42.5 +9:06.6

13 641 michael duthie
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 32:18.8 +9:42.9

14 465 Neil Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M60 M 34:28.6 +11:52.7

15 12 Ray Haste
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M60 M 37:38.2 +15:02.3

16 656 Kevin Thompson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M60 M 39:35.2 +16:59.3

5 km Male - M65

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 517 Michael Cummins
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 28:48.5 -

2 18 Tony Price
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M65 M 30:57.7 +2:09.2

3 458 Tim Murchland
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 31:00.0 +2:11.5

4 510 Marshall Clark
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 31:45.6 +2:57.1

5 655 Bruce Stewart
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M65 M 32:42.3 +3:53.8

6 673 Peter Wood
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M65 M 36:00.3 +7:11.8

7 534 John Gardiner
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M65 M 36:23.2 +7:34.7

8 101 Stephen Blum
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M65 M 40:51.2 +12:02.7

5 km Male - M70

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 128 Keith Chapman
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 28:34.1 -

2 16 Lloyd Millar
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 33:33.6 +4:59.5

3 396 Peter Corbett
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 34:04.1 +5:30.0

4 667 Tony Dawbin
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M70 M 35:19.5 +6:45.4

5 4 Norman Chu
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 36:49.7 +8:15.6

6 642 David Farlow
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M70 M 40:33.3 +11:59.2

7 1001 Jim Sutton
Aurora Harriers 

M70 M 41:31.2 +12:57.1

5 km Male - NC5

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 679 Valentino Luna Hernandez
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

NC5 M 22:43.0 -

2 256 Phil Broughton
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

NC5 M 24:46.0 +2:03.0
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

3 480 Callum Thirkell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

NC5 M 26:44.5 +4:01.5

4 37 Richard Griffith
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

NC5 M 28:12.6 +5:29.6

5 563 Jim Jones
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

NC5 M 29:46.9 +7:03.9

10 km - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 666 Liam Chesney
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 38:26.5 -

2 365 Eric Speakman
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 38:31.2 +0:04.7

3 631 Marcos Valero Palacios
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 39:38.9 +1:12.4

4 505 Joel Carman
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 39:55.0 +1:28.5

5 1137 Thomas Callan
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 40:06.2 +1:39.7

6 1133 Lorcan Rabbitte
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 40:15.3 +1:48.8

7 269 Daniel Du Toit
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 40:19.6 +1:53.1

8 637 Ryan Woolley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 40:30.3 +2:03.8

9 264 Edd Charlton-Weedy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 40:57.0 +2:30.5

10 416 Samuel Hansby
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 41:05.5 +2:39.0

11 276 Brian Garmonsway
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 41:15.6 +2:49.1

12 390 Daniel Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 41:23.4 +2:56.9

13 623 Hiro Tanimoto
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 41:48.5 +3:22.0

14 1132 Tom Williams
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 43:01.0 +4:34.5

15 1134 John Stewart 2
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 43:07.6 +4:41.1

16 674 Thomas Hadley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 43:08.8 +4:42.3

17 452 Derek McGoldrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 43:09.7 +4:43.2

18 546 Riley Henley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 43:22.5 +4:56.0

19 612 Walter Somerville
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 43:51.9 +5:25.4

20 1135 Magnus Monahan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 44:14.4 +5:47.9

21 1037 Finn Molloy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:08.6 +6:42.1

22 1030 Findlay Benge
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:10.9 +6:44.4

23 1136 Max Poland 2
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:17.3 +6:50.8

24 9 Whana Gordon
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M50 M 45:27.9 +7:01.4

25 374 Will Bell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 46:20.6 +7:54.1

26 33 Andy Crosland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 46:26.6 +8:00.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

27 519 Stephen Day
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 46:37.2 +8:10.7

28 1042 Seth Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 46:41.0 +8:14.5

29 513 Matthew Collison
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:30.8 +9:04.3

30 456 Graeme Morrison
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 47:40.6 +9:14.1

31 533 Dion Gamperle
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:48.2 +9:21.7

32 336 Hugh Taylor
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 47:50.9 +9:24.4

33 22 Darius Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

SM M 47:52.3 +9:25.8

34 582 Andrew Marsland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:56.3 +9:29.8

35 320 Tom Poland
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 47:57.1 +9:30.6

36 1053 Joseph Bulbulia
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 48:00.7 +9:34.2

37 531 Andy Ford
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 48:09.0 +9:42.5

38 484 James Waite
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 48:22.7 +9:56.2

39 439 Daniel Lawrey
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 48:37.0 +10:10.5

39 1011 Alvirg Busa
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M35 M 48:37.0 +10:10.5

41 581 Kyle Malone
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 48:40.0 +10:13.5

42 657 Ryan Schomaker
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 48:41.3 +10:14.8

43 1052 Paul -10k Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 48:48.8 +10:22.3

44 1046 William O'Connor
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 48:59.2 +10:32.7

45 1057 Matthew Cryer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 49:10.2 +10:43.7

46 620 Todd Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 49:30.2 +11:03.7

47 354 Tim Berry
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M35 M 49:36.2 +11:09.7

48 395 Matt Connolly
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 49:38.6 +11:12.1

49 1010 Reon Rollo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 49:39.6 +11:13.1

50 77 Mathew Rogers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 49:39.7 +11:13.2

51 151 Darren Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 50:13.1 +11:46.6

52 415 Willie Gunn
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 50:26.4 +11:59.9

53 553 David Hosking
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 50:32.0 +12:05.5

54 1013 Graeme Stevens
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M50 M 50:36.3 +12:09.8

55 466 Theodore Purdy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 50:44.4 +12:17.9

56 449 Simon Maister
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 50:57.6 +12:31.1

57 589 Grant Mclean
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 50:58.9 +12:32.4

58 274 Kevin Fink
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 51:00.3 +12:33.8
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

59 643 Glen Fraser
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 51:05.6 +12:39.1

60 1056 Jamie White
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 51:08.5 +12:42.0

61 153 Samuel Grave
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 51:13.7 +12:47.2

62 472 Mark Schomaker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 51:44.3 +13:17.8

63 676 Alex Kay
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 52:59.1 +14:32.6

64 464 Colin Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 53:09.2 +14:42.7

65 67 Brendan Quirke
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 53:27.1 +15:00.6

66 678 Iain Leggat
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 53:36.2 +15:09.7

67 621 Shayne Stringfellow
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 53:59.4 +15:32.9

68 1138 Jorge Murtie
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 54:28.0 +16:01.5

69 65 Mark Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 54:38.4 +16:11.9

70 555 Chris Howard
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 54:59.2 +16:32.7

71 650 Anthony Randell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 56:03.2 +17:36.7

72 330 Philip Secker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 56:08.7 +17:42.2

73 66 Matthew Murdoch
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SM M 56:17.9 +17:51.4

74 75 John Robertson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 57:42.0 +19:15.5

75 71 Chris Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 57:58.1 +19:31.6

76 431 Alastair Kenworthy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 58:47.4 +20:20.9

77 514 Alistair Collow
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 59:04.0 +20:37.5

78 342 Scott Waldrom
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 59:18.0 +20:51.5

79 94 Rhys Wingate
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 59:24.3 +20:57.8

80 327 Darryl Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 59:27.4 +21:00.9

81 501 Thomas Bidne
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 59:36.5 +21:10.0

82 559 Matyas James
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 59:53.3 +21:26.8

83 19 Brent Register
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 1:00:18.2 +21:51.7

84 53 Michael Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 1:00:56.0 +22:29.5

85 1048 Murray Peebles
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:01:32.6 +23:06.1

86 249 Carl Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 1:01:52.5 +23:26.0

87 193 Andy Rawlins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:03:48.0 +25:21.5

88 84 Paul Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 1:07:23.2 +28:56.7

89 293 Andreas Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 1:08:18.9 +29:52.4

90 331 Andrew Smith
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 1:08:38.6 +30:12.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

91 1131 Stuart Hood
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 1:18:19.7 +39:53.2

92 129 Martyn Cherry
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:19:56.9 +41:30.4

10 km Male - Overall

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 666 Liam Chesney
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 38:26.5 -

2 365 Eric Speakman
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 38:31.2 +0:04.7

3 631 Marcos Valero Palacios
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 39:38.9 +1:12.4

4 505 Joel Carman
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 39:55.0 +1:28.5

5 1137 Thomas Callan
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 40:06.2 +1:39.7

6 1133 Lorcan Rabbitte
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 40:15.3 +1:48.8

7 269 Daniel Du Toit
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 40:19.6 +1:53.1

8 637 Ryan Woolley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 40:30.3 +2:03.8

9 264 Edd Charlton-Weedy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 40:57.0 +2:30.5

10 416 Samuel Hansby
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 41:05.5 +2:39.0

11 276 Brian Garmonsway
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 41:15.6 +2:49.1

12 390 Daniel Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 41:23.4 +2:56.9

13 623 Hiro Tanimoto
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 41:48.5 +3:22.0

14 1132 Tom Williams
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 43:01.0 +4:34.5

15 1134 John Stewart 2
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 43:07.6 +4:41.1

16 674 Thomas Hadley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 43:08.8 +4:42.3

17 452 Derek McGoldrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 43:09.7 +4:43.2

18 546 Riley Henley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 43:22.5 +4:56.0

19 612 Walter Somerville
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 43:51.9 +5:25.4

20 1135 Magnus Monahan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 44:14.4 +5:47.9

21 1037 Finn Molloy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:08.6 +6:42.1

22 1030 Findlay Benge
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:10.9 +6:44.4

23 1136 Max Poland 2
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:17.3 +6:50.8

24 9 Whana Gordon
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M50 M 45:27.9 +7:01.4

25 374 Will Bell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 46:20.6 +7:54.1

26 33 Andy Crosland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 46:26.6 +8:00.1

27 519 Stephen Day
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 46:37.2 +8:10.7
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Place Bib Name
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Category Gender Finish time

28 1042 Seth Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 46:41.0 +8:14.5

29 513 Matthew Collison
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:30.8 +9:04.3

30 456 Graeme Morrison
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 47:40.6 +9:14.1

31 533 Dion Gamperle
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:48.2 +9:21.7

32 336 Hugh Taylor
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 47:50.9 +9:24.4

33 22 Darius Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

SM M 47:52.3 +9:25.8

34 582 Andrew Marsland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:56.3 +9:29.8

35 320 Tom Poland
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 47:57.1 +9:30.6

36 1053 Joseph Bulbulia
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 48:00.7 +9:34.2

37 531 Andy Ford
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 48:09.0 +9:42.5

38 484 James Waite
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 48:22.7 +9:56.2

39 439 Daniel Lawrey
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 48:37.0 +10:10.5

39 1011 Alvirg Busa
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M35 M 48:37.0 +10:10.5

41 581 Kyle Malone
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 48:40.0 +10:13.5

42 657 Ryan Schomaker
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 48:41.3 +10:14.8

43 1052 Paul -10k Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 48:48.8 +10:22.3

44 1046 William O'Connor
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 48:59.2 +10:32.7

45 1057 Matthew Cryer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 49:10.2 +10:43.7

46 620 Todd Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 49:30.2 +11:03.7

47 354 Tim Berry
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M35 M 49:36.2 +11:09.7

48 395 Matt Connolly
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 49:38.6 +11:12.1

49 1010 Reon Rollo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 49:39.6 +11:13.1

50 77 Mathew Rogers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 49:39.7 +11:13.2

51 151 Darren Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 50:13.1 +11:46.6

52 415 Willie Gunn
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 50:26.4 +11:59.9

53 553 David Hosking
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 50:32.0 +12:05.5

54 1013 Graeme Stevens
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M50 M 50:36.3 +12:09.8

55 466 Theodore Purdy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 50:44.4 +12:17.9

56 449 Simon Maister
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 50:57.6 +12:31.1

57 589 Grant Mclean
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 50:58.9 +12:32.4

58 274 Kevin Fink
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 51:00.3 +12:33.8

59 643 Glen Fraser
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 51:05.6 +12:39.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

60 1056 Jamie White
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 51:08.5 +12:42.0

61 153 Samuel Grave
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 51:13.7 +12:47.2

62 472 Mark Schomaker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 51:44.3 +13:17.8

63 676 Alex Kay
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 52:59.1 +14:32.6

64 464 Colin Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 53:09.2 +14:42.7

65 67 Brendan Quirke
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 53:27.1 +15:00.6

66 678 Iain Leggat
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 53:36.2 +15:09.7

67 621 Shayne Stringfellow
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 53:59.4 +15:32.9

68 1138 Jorge Murtie
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 54:28.0 +16:01.5

69 65 Mark Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 54:38.4 +16:11.9

70 555 Chris Howard
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 54:59.2 +16:32.7

71 650 Anthony Randell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 56:03.2 +17:36.7

72 330 Philip Secker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 56:08.7 +17:42.2

73 66 Matthew Murdoch
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SM M 56:17.9 +17:51.4

74 75 John Robertson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 57:42.0 +19:15.5

75 71 Chris Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 57:58.1 +19:31.6

76 431 Alastair Kenworthy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 58:47.4 +20:20.9

77 514 Alistair Collow
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 59:04.0 +20:37.5

78 342 Scott Waldrom
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 59:18.0 +20:51.5

79 94 Rhys Wingate
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 59:24.3 +20:57.8

80 327 Darryl Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 59:27.4 +21:00.9

81 501 Thomas Bidne
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 59:36.5 +21:10.0

82 559 Matyas James
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 59:53.3 +21:26.8

83 19 Brent Register
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 1:00:18.2 +21:51.7

84 53 Michael Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 1:00:56.0 +22:29.5

85 1048 Murray Peebles
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:01:32.6 +23:06.1

86 249 Carl Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 1:01:52.5 +23:26.0

87 193 Andy Rawlins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:03:48.0 +25:21.5

88 84 Paul Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 1:07:23.2 +28:56.7

89 293 Andreas Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 1:08:18.9 +29:52.4

90 331 Andrew Smith
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 1:08:38.6 +30:12.1

91 1131 Stuart Hood
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 1:18:19.7 +39:53.2
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

92 129 Martyn Cherry
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:19:56.9 +41:30.4

10 km Male - M35

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 637 Ryan Woolley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 40:30.3 -

2 264 Edd Charlton-Weedy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 40:57.0 +0:26.7

3 416 Samuel Hansby
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 41:05.5 +0:35.2

4 276 Brian Garmonsway
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 41:15.6 +0:45.3

5 390 Daniel Clendon
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 41:23.4 +0:53.1

6 623 Hiro Tanimoto
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 41:48.5 +1:18.2

7 1134 John Stewart 2
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 43:07.6 +2:37.3

8 452 Derek McGoldrick
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 43:09.7 +2:39.4

9 612 Walter Somerville
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 43:51.9 +3:21.6

10 374 Will Bell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 46:20.6 +5:50.3

11 33 Andy Crosland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 46:26.6 +5:56.3

12 519 Stephen Day
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 46:37.2 +6:06.9

13 513 Matthew Collison
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:30.8 +7:00.5

14 533 Dion Gamperle
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:48.2 +7:17.9

15 582 Andrew Marsland
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 47:56.3 +7:26.0

16 531 Andy Ford
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 48:09.0 +7:38.7

17 484 James Waite
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 48:22.7 +7:52.4

18 439 Daniel Lawrey
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 48:37.0 +8:06.7

18 1011 Alvirg Busa
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M35 M 48:37.0 +8:06.7

20 1057 Matthew Cryer
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 49:10.2 +8:39.9

21 354 Tim Berry
Victoria University Athletic Club 

M35 M 49:36.2 +9:05.9

22 77 Mathew Rogers
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 49:39.7 +9:09.4

23 449 Simon Maister
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 50:57.6 +10:27.3

24 274 Kevin Fink
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 51:00.3 +10:30.0

25 643 Glen Fraser
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 51:05.6 +10:35.3

26 1056 Jamie White
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 51:08.5 +10:38.2

27 472 Mark Schomaker
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M35 M 51:44.3 +11:14.0

28 676 Alex Kay
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 52:59.1 +12:28.8

5/29/25, 8:29 PM Vosseler Shield 2025 | Resources.ws.RaceResults | Webscorer

https://www.webscorer.com/racealldetails?raceid=391198 27/30



Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

29 65 Mark Morriss
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 54:38.4 +14:08.1

30 555 Chris Howard
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M35 M 54:59.2 +14:28.9

31 71 Chris Rigg
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 57:58.1 +17:27.8

32 342 Scott Waldrom
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 59:18.0 +18:47.7

33 94 Rhys Wingate
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M35 M 59:24.3 +18:54.0

34 19 Brent Register
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M35 M 1:00:18.2 +19:47.9

35 293 Andreas Kapoutsos
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M35 M 1:08:18.9 +27:48.6

10 km Male - M50

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 9 Whana Gordon
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

M50 M 45:27.9 -

2 1042 Seth Campbell
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 46:41.0 +1:13.1

3 456 Graeme Morrison
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 47:40.6 +2:12.7

4 1053 Joseph Bulbulia
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 48:00.7 +2:32.8

5 1052 Paul -10k Hewitson
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 48:48.8 +3:20.9

6 620 Todd Stevens
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 49:30.2 +4:02.3

7 1010 Reon Rollo
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 49:39.6 +4:11.7

8 151 Darren Gordon
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 50:13.1 +4:45.2

9 415 Willie Gunn
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 50:26.4 +4:58.5

10 553 David Hosking
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 50:32.0 +5:04.1

11 1013 Graeme Stevens
Kapiti Running and Tri Club Inc 

M50 M 50:36.3 +5:08.4

12 589 Grant Mclean
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 50:58.9 +5:31.0

13 153 Samuel Grave
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 51:13.7 +5:45.8

14 464 Colin Price
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 53:09.2 +7:41.3

15 67 Brendan Quirke
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 53:27.1 +7:59.2

16 650 Anthony Randell
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 56:03.2 +10:35.3

17 330 Philip Secker
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 56:08.7 +10:40.8

18 75 John Robertson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 57:42.0 +12:14.1

19 431 Alastair Kenworthy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 58:47.4 +13:19.5

20 327 Darryl Robinson
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 59:27.4 +13:59.5

21 559 Matyas James
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

M50 M 59:53.3 +14:25.4

22 53 Michael Laurenson
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 1:00:56.0 +15:28.1
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Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time

23 1048 Murray Peebles
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:01:32.6 +16:04.7

24 249 Carl Berendsen
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 1:01:52.5 +16:24.6

25 193 Andy Rawlins
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:03:48.0 +18:20.1

26 84 Paul Strickland
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

M50 M 1:07:23.2 +21:55.3

27 331 Andrew Smith
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

M50 M 1:08:38.6 +23:10.7

28 129 Martyn Cherry
Olympic Harrier and Athletic Club Inc 

M50 M 1:19:56.9 +34:29.0

10 km Male - SM

Place Bib Name
Affiliation

Category Gender Finish time Difference

1 666 Liam Chesney
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 38:26.5 -

2 365 Eric Speakman
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 38:31.2 +0:04.7

3 631 Marcos Valero Palacios
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 39:38.9 +1:12.4

4 505 Joel Carman
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 39:55.0 +1:28.5

5 1137 Thomas Callan
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 40:06.2 +1:39.7

6 1133 Lorcan Rabbitte
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 40:15.3 +1:48.8

7 269 Daniel Du Toit
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 40:19.6 +1:53.1

8 1132 Tom Williams
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 43:01.0 +4:34.5

9 674 Thomas Hadley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 43:08.8 +4:42.3

10 546 Riley Henley
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 43:22.5 +4:56.0

11 1135 Magnus Monahan
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 44:14.4 +5:47.9

12 1037 Finn Molloy
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:08.6 +6:42.1

13 1030 Findlay Benge
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:10.9 +6:44.4

14 1136 Max Poland 2
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 45:17.3 +6:50.8

15 336 Hugh Taylor
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 47:50.9 +9:24.4

16 22 Darius Simpson
Athletics and Cycling Masterton 

SM M 47:52.3 +9:25.8

17 320 Tom Poland
Trentham United Harrier Club Inc 

SM M 47:57.1 +9:30.6

18 581 Kyle Malone
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 48:40.0 +10:13.5

19 657 Ryan Schomaker
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 48:41.3 +10:14.8

20 1046 William O'Connor
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 48:59.2 +10:32.7

21 395 Matt Connolly
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 49:38.6 +11:12.1

22 466 Theodore Purdy
Wellington Harrier Athletic Club Inc 

SM M 50:44.4 +12:17.9

23 678 Iain Leggat
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 53:36.2 +15:09.7
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Category Gender Finish time

24 621 Shayne Stringfellow
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 53:59.4 +15:32.9

25 1138 Jorge Murtie
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 54:28.0 +16:01.5

26 66 Matthew Murdoch
Hutt Valley Harrier and Amateur Athletic 

SM M 56:17.9 +17:51.4

27 514 Alistair Collow
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 59:04.0 +20:37.5

28 501 Thomas Bidne
Wellington Scottish Athletics Club Inc 

SM M 59:36.5 +21:10.0

29 1131 Stuart Hood
Victoria University Athletic Club 

SM M 1:18:19.7 +39:53.2
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